‘consumables and other direct costs’ is offset by an increase in ‘depreciation and amortisation expenses’ as the stripping activity
asset is amortised on a unit of production basis over the remaining useful life of the component. Due to the timing of
depreciation of additions to the stripping activity asset the costs of inventory are lower with a corresponding increase in the net
value of ‘property, plant and equipment’.  Although there is no material impact on the written-down value of the deferred
stripping activity asset, the application also results in a larger gross amount of costs capitalised. In accordance with accounting
standards as this increase relates to the initial recognition of an item of ‘property, plant and equipment’, the amount of cash
flows attributed to investing activities is increased with a corresponding decrease in cash outflows for ‘payments to suppliers’.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – CONTINUED

116

The effect of application of the new policy on the comparative year is presented below:

Consolidated Income Statement
For the year ended 31 December 2012

Previously
reported

$m
Adjustments

$m
Restated

$m

Revenue from sale of concentrates  985.7 – 985.7

Net gain on sale of assets in Cambodia 18.8 – 18.8

Other income 7.9 – 7.9

Net foreign exchange (losses)/gains (11.3) – (11.3)

Changes in inventories of ore and concentrate (36.7) (6.2) (42.9)

Consumables and other direct costs (319.2) 26.0 (293.2)

Employee benefit expenses (79.2) – (79.2)

Exploration and evaluation expenses (114.1) – (114.1)

Freight expenses (47.4) – (47.4)

Royalties expense (14.8) – (14.8)

Share of net loss of investment in Toro (2.1) – (2.1)

Depreciation and amortisation expenses (154.9) (19.8) (174.7)

Other expenses (53.5) – (53.5)

Profit before net financing income and income tax  179.2 – 179.2

Financing income 23.5 – 23.5

Financing expenses (3.6) – (3.6)

Net financing income 19.9 – 19.9

Profit before income tax  199.1 – 199.1

Income tax expense (47.1) – (47.1)

Profit for the year attributable to equity holders of OZ Minerals Limited  152.0 – 152.0

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – CONTINUED

117

Consolidated Balance Sheet
As at 31 December 2012

Previously
reported

$m
Adjustments

$m
Restated

$m

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 659.0 – 659.0

Trade and other receivables 171.7 – 171.7

Inventories 166.3 (4.0) 162.3

Current tax asset 5.1 – 5.1

Prepayments 5.9 – 5.9

Total current assets 1,008.0 (4.0) 1,004.0

Non-current assets

Inventories 92.2 (2.2) 90.0

Investments accounted for using the equity method 27.4 – 27.4

Investments in equity securities 288.6 – 288.6

Intangible assets 252.2 – 252.2

Lease receivables 59.6 – 59.6

Property, plant and equipment 1,357.6 6.2 1,363.8

Total non-current assets 2,077.6 4.0 2,081.6

Total assets 3,085.6 – 3,085.6

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 108.3 – 108.3

Provisions 8.2 – 8.2

Total current liabilities 116.5 – 116.5

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 162.1 – 162.1

Provisions 21.1 – 21.1

Total non-current liabilities 183.2 – 183.2

Total liabilities 299.7 – 299.7

Net assets 2,785.9 – 2,785.9

Equity

Issued capital 2,058.9 – 2,058.9

Retained earnings 728.0 – 728.0

Treasury shares (4.4) – (4.4)

Foreign currency translation reserve 3.4 – 3.4

Total equity attributable to equity holders of OZ Minerals Limited 2,785.9 – 2,785.9

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – CONTINUED

118

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
For the year ended 31 December 2012

Previously
reported

$m
Adjustments

$m
Restated

$m

Cash flows from operating activities

Receipts from customers 904.9 – 904.9

Payments to suppliers and employees (487.8) 26.0 (461.8)

Payments for exploration and evaluation (114.1) – (114.1)

Income taxes paid (6.5) – (6.5)

Financing costs and interest paid (2.4) – (2.4)

Interest received  24.7 – 24.7

Net cash inflows from operating activities 318.8 26.0 344.8

Cash flows from investing activities

Payment for property, plant and equipment (290.2) (26.0) (316.2)

Net proceeds from sale of pre commissioning Ankata ore concentrates 24.9 – 24.9

Payment for acquired lease assets (63.7) – (63.7)

Refund for acquired intangible assets - Carrapateena 0.9 – 0.9

Proceeds from disposal of assets 7.8 – 7.8

Net cash outflows from investing activities (320.3) (26.0) (346.3)

Cash flows from financing activities

Dividends paid to shareholders (124.6) – (124.6)

Payments on share buy-back (100.1) – (100.1)

Payments on purchase of treasury shares (1.0) – (1.0)

Net cash outflows from financing activities (225.7) – (225.7)

Net decrease in cash held (227.2) – (227.2)

Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January 886.1 – 886.1

Effects of exchange rate changes on foreign currency denominated cash balances 0.1 – 0.1

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 659.0 – 659.0

Inventories as at 31 December 2012

Previously
reported

$m
Adjustments

$m
Restated

$m

Concentrates 34.7 (1.4) 33.3

Ore stockpile 110.2 (2.6) 107.6

Stores and consumables 21.4 – 21.4

Inventories – current 166.3 (4.0) 162.3

Ore stockpile – non current 92.2 (2.2) 90.0

Total inventories 258.5 (6.2) 252.3

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – CONTINUED

119

Mine property and development as at 31 December 2012

Previously
reported

$m
Adjustments

$m
Restated

$m

At cost 657.1 26.0 683.1

Accumulated depreciation (138.4) (19.8) (158.2)

Closing carrying amount 518.7 6.2 524.9

Reconciliation of carrying amounts

Opening carrying amount 273.6 – 273.6

Additions and transfers (including deferred mining) 295.0 26.0 321.0

Ankata pre commissioning ore adjustment (24.9) – (24.9)

Addition to mine rehabilitation asset 3.8 – 3.8

Depreciation expense (28.8) (19.8) (48.6)

Closing carrying amount 518.7 6.2 524.9

36  Events occurring after reporting date
Since the end of the financial year, the Board of Directors has resolved to pay an unfranked dividend of 10 cents per share, to be
paid on 13 March 2014. The record date for entitlement to this dividend is 26 February 2014. The financial impact of this
dividend amounting to $30.3 million has not been recognised in the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended
31 December 2013 and will be recognised in subsequent Financial Statements.

There have been no other events that have occurred subsequent to the reporting date which have significantly affected or may